

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C482 No.1348 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Tandon with Ms. Tejaswina Sagar, learned counsel for the applicants. Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned A.G.A. along with Ms. Sonika Khulbe, learned B.H. for the State. This C482 application is filed to quash the order dated 14.10.2020 passed by the Second J.M. Dehradun in CrI. Case No.3403 of 2020. It is submitted that applicant no.1 is the husband, applicant no.2 is the mother in law and applicant no.3 is the brother in law of respondent no.2; a false report is submitted by the respondent no.2 against the applicants; it is a matrimonial dispute; there is no prima facie evidence against the applicants; they are also ready to settle the dispute with the applicants. Issue notice to respondent no.2. Steps within seven days. List on 15.11.2021. Meanwhile, the applicants will have a right to move adjournment application. If any such application is allowed the same shall be favourably considered by the Court below. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) 29.09.2021 Rdang