

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>26.07.2022</u>		C 482 No.1348 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Sandeep Tandon with Ms. Tajaswina Sagar, learned counsel for the applicants, Mrs. Meena Bisht, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Maneesh Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 requested further two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List this case on 24.08.2022. Meanwhile, in case, the applicants move an application for adjournment, the learned trial court shall consider the same till 24.08.2022. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 26.07.2022 JKJ/Pant